No.EDN-HE(19)B(1)2012-Apptt. Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated: Shimla-171001 the

95 Sept., 2012

CORRIGENDUM

In continuation to this Directorate office order even dated 25th Sept., 2012 please read place of posting as mentioned in Col. No 5 instead of Col No 4:

S.	Roll No	Name & Address	Place of posting	
No.			Existing	Now read as
1	2	3	4	5
54	703390	Sh. Shyam Murari S/O Chhaju Ram	Jambal	Baneta
		Bhardwaj, Vill. Shyama Basti, PO Pragpur,	Distict	(Cba)
		Tehsil Dehra Distt. Kangra H.P. Pin. 177107.	Kangra	
103	704182	Sh. Anish Banyal S/o Sh. Kuldip Singh	Ladwara	Gheta (Kgr)
		Banyal, Lower Ram Nagar Dharamshala,	District	
		Tehsil, Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra, HP-176215.	Kangra	
113	702284	Sh. Onkar Dev S/o Sh. Gorkh Ram Village	Kuhna	Dini Larth
113	702201	Khuhal PO Amroh Tehsil & Distt. Hamirpur	District	(KGR)
		HP-177020.	Kangra	(Hart)
119	702686	Sh. Hussain Shah S/o Sh. Ahmad. Shah	Surgaini	Seri Kothi
		Village Sumnu PO Surgani, Tehsil Salooni,	(CBA)	(CBA)
. <u>.</u>		Distt. Chamba HO-176317		
121	702165	Sh. Chander Paul Singh S/o Sh. Munshi Ram	Sahaj Distt.	Kathiana
		Village Bharal PO Bairi Tehsil Barsar, Distt.	Mandi	Distt.
		Hamirpur-176041.		Hamirpur
127	702208	Sh. Rajneesh Rangra S/o Sh. B.S. Rangra	Kathiana	Sahaj (Mnd)
		Village Rakarial Near DAV Salasi, PO	Distt.	
		Jhaniara, Tehsil & Distt. Hamirpur-177001	Hamirpur	
148	703006	Sh. Sanjay Kumar S/o Sh. Roshan Lal	Pathiar	Dadiryarda
		Village Chawki PO Bhuana Tehsil Palampur	Distt.	(CBA)
		Distt. Kangra HP- 176076	Kangra	

These orders are available on the Website www.educationhp.org.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Prades h.

Endst No. Even:

Dated.

Shimla, the

Sept., 2012

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary (Higher) Education to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. The Secretary HP Public Service Commission, Shimla w.r.t. his letter No. 3-24/2010-PSC(R-I)-11746 dated 18.08.2012.
- 3. All the Concerned Deputy Directors of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. All the GHSs concerned.
- Candidate concerned on above given address through registered Post. 5.
- Guard file.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.